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OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
P. O. BOX 871

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

March 22, 1955

Mr., John Russell
CAMPBELL & RUSSELL

224 Jo P. White Building
ROSWELL, NEW MEXICO

Dear Sir:

on behalf of your client, Texas Pacific Coal and Oil Com-
pany, we attach a copy of Order R~-605 issued under date of
March 16 in Case 840, which was heard on February 16.

Yery truly yours,

We Be liaCRy
WBH:inr Secretary - Director




BEVCREL THE OIL CONSTRVATION CUMMISSICN
OF THE STATY L NEW LMEXICU

IN THY MATTER OF THE REARIRNG

CALLED BY THE CIL CCNSERVATION

COMMISSION OF THE STATY CF NEYW

MEXICO FOR THE PURPCSE OF

CONSIDERING:
CASE NG, 840
Crder No. R-609

THE APPLICATION OF TEXAS AND
PACIFIC COAL AND GIL COMPANY

FOR AN ORDER GRANTING APPRKCOVAL

OF AN EXCEPTION PURSUANT TO RULE

5 (a) OF ORDER NO. R-520 IN THE
ESTABLISHMENT OF AN UNORTHODOX
GAS PRORATION UNIT CF 320 CONTIGUOUS
ACRES CONSISTING OF §/2 OF SECTION 11,
TOWNSHIP 22 SOCUTH, RANGE 356 FAST,
NMPM, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICC, IN
THE JALMAT GAS POCL.

ORDEK GF THE COMMISSION

BY THE CGM MISSION:

This cause came on for hearing at 9 o'clock a, m. on February
16, 1955, at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before the Otl Conservation Commission,
hereinaiier reierred to as the "Comusission’ .
‘/é
NOW, on this - day of iarch, 1955, the Commission, a
quorum being present, having consicered the record and the testimony
adduced at said hearing, and being fv'lv advised in the premises,

FINDS:
() That cue notice of the time and place of hearing and the
surpose thereof having been given as required by law, the Commission das

jurisdiction of thig cause and the subject matier thersof,

(2} ‘hat nursuvant to the srovisions of Fule 5 (&) of Drder No,
1o pexmib the fovmation ol o zas pravalion

R«520, the Covuaission has authosity
unit consisting of othewr than a legal seciion after notice aud hearivy,

{3) “ihataoplicast, Yevas and Pacific Goal and Gl Lompany, is
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©/2 of Feciion 1

containine 320 noves, mwmiove oo lesu,

(4} Yaat applicaut, Wes:

23 oand Sacific LUoal and Uil Company,
oo wwoonein g ens wrell on the Afoveceid |

ncg koovyn ns Lowns ar¢ Pacific
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Urder No, R-609

Coal and Qil Company State ‘A a/c-2, W ell No. 36, located 660 feet from
the south line and 660 feet frorn the west line of Section 11, Township 22

South, Range 36 East, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico, in the Jalmat Gas
Pool.

(5) That said well was completed and on production prior to
August 12, 1954, the effective date of Crder No. K-520, and is located within
the limits of the pool herctofore delineated and designated as the Jalmat Gas
Pool.

{6) That the entire unorthodox proration unit as herein proposed
may be assumed productive of gas from the Jalmat Gas Pool.

(7) That unless a proration unit consisting of applicant's aforesaid
acreage is permitted, applicant will be ueprived of the full use and value of
the lzase herein described and the well located thereon,

(8) That the creation of the proration unit herein described is in
the interestis of conservation and will protect correlative rights,

IT {5 THEREFORE OGRDERED:

(1) That the application of Texas ana Pacific Coal and Uil Company
for the approval of an unorthodox proration unit in the Jalmat Gas ool be
and the same hereby is approved, and a proraticn unit consisting of the follow=
ing described acreage is hereby created:

TOWNSHIP 22 SCUTH, AANG_} 36 EAST, MMM
/2 of Eection 11

{2) That applicant's well, Texes and Paciic Coal and Cil Company
State A a/c-2 Vi ell No. 3%, located in the S/2 of Section 1I, Township 22
South, Range 36 Xact, NMPAI, chall be granted an allowable in accordance
with the Jalmat Gas ool rules in the proporiion that the above-cescribed
320-acre proration unit bears to the standard or orthodox proration unit fov
s®id pool, all until turthes ordsr of G Commission,

«r

TN T P
DONE at Saunt

Jdesignaieda,

;
™

e, New hiexice on the day and year hereinabove
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NEW MEXICO
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

Gas Well Plat

Date January 14, 1955

Texas Pacific Coal & 011 Co, _ N, M, State "A" a/c-2 36
Operator Lease Well No.
Name of Producing Formationlatas & Seven Rivers Pool Jalmat
No. Acres Dedicated to the Well 320
SECTION 1l TOWNSHIP 22-3 RANGE__36=E

I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete

to the best of my knowledge,

Nam&;%tgdnw%_\»‘&l&_#‘:ﬁ_gw-.w*

Position - Cistrict dngineer

Representing Texas Pacific Coal & 0i1 Co.
Address  Box 1638, Hobbs, New Mexico

(over)




INSTRUCTIONS
1. Is this gas well a dual completion? Yes No.
2. If the answer to Questionl is Yes, are there any other
dually completed wells within the dedicated acreage?

Yes No.

A separate plat must be filed for each gas well, outlining the
area dedicated to such well and showing the location of all
other wells (o0il and gas) within the outlined area.

Mail in duplicate to the district office for the district in which
the well is located.




BEFORE THE

O Conservation onmmission
SANTA FE, NEwW MEX!CO

L U I R
: I

IN THE MATTER OF:

CASE NO.

o

TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS

ADA DEARNLEY AND ASSOCIATES

COURT REPORTERS

Rooms 105, 106. 107 Eu CoORiEZ BUILDING

TELEPHONE 7-9546
ALBUQUERQUE, New MeXxico




Beronrt THYE
Oftl CONS<RVATION COMMISSION
Santa e, MNew Mexlco
February 17, 1954
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IN THE MATTER OF:

The application of Texas Pacit'ic Coal ani 0il
Company tfor approval of a non-standard as pro-
ration unit.

Applicant, in the above-styvled cause, scoks an
order approving the crezation of a 320-acre non-
standard gas proration unit in exception to
Rule 5(a) of the Special Rules and Regulations
for the Jalmat Gas Pool, as set forth in Order
R-520; said unit to consist of 3/2 of Section
11, Township 22 South, Range 35 sast, Lea County,
New Mexico.

case No. 8LO
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Honorable John F. Simms
Mr. E. 3. (Jonhnny) Walker
Mr. William B, Macey

Y A AT YT n AN,
[RANSCRIFT Of HEBARING

MACSY:  Thes nexi casce on the dockei is Zase =240,
1. RUSSELL: John Y. Zussell, appearins on venal! of Texas

Pacific Coal and 0il Cowpany, in lase &40,

e 3 ot . -
J O T 1 ‘UI U 1 y
,1]] A v Lhpeaa S - Ay T P iy Yy ey ey ey i
called a8 a wi.hess, nin ISRSES i 3 MRt Syworn, uadtilled as
ool .
follows:
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ana 00D Comvany,
S Have won nravlons i Doan o T e s, T e e o s

ADA DEARNULEY & ASSOCIATES
STENOIVE R IR T A

ALBUGUEHQUE., o
TeteaKanm 3-6641




Cormmission?
A T have.

MR. RUSSELL:

MR. WALKER:

W Are

Pacific Coal and 011

A 1 am.

location of this unit?

A I have.

11,
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Yes.

you familiar, r.

¢ Have you prepared what is marked as BExhibit "An,

) wWhat is the location of the wall

A The well is 660 feet

o Is the entire 320 acro

Are nis qualifications accepted?

Yuronka, with the application of

Company {er a 320 acre unit in the south nal?f

of Section 11, Tewnship 27 South, lanze 3O East?

(iiarked Texas Pacific Coal and 0il
Company's usxnibit "A", Por identi-
fication.)

Lract imider one loasa?

o o woantles aocreara?
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ADA DEAR
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ALBUQUERDUE  NEW MEXIG0

TElLspiione 3-66591
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rom Lhe sonin and wost lines of Sectidn




Il

A As stated proviously, it was completed in Novamber, 19475,
drilled to a depth of 3939; water level was foundl au 31230, conse-
quertly was plugred back to 3490. This would put it in a presently
cas designated interval of the Jalmab Gas Pool. The well potential
4,200 MCF per dav. itc v test, deliverabilivy test taken in
September, 1954, was L,148 MCF per day.
¢ In vour opinion, will uvhis well offectively drain the acroag
attributed Lo it?
A Yes.
Q In your opinion, is the entire unit productive of cas?
A Yes.
Q Who are the o”fset owners?
A Western Natural Gas.
MR, RUSSHELL: I believe a representative here has a statemen
M. Vieany:  destern wants o consent to tne unit and nas
io objection, and recommends that it be adopted,
o Mr. Yuronka, ir vour opiniorn, will the cranting of tnhis uniy
prevent waste and protect corrslative rishts?

A It will.

A DIrQa0y f RSN 9 v e ey e b 3o oy 10
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Pripra i ne oil toince cooliaocs o " oo H LAY

ADA DEARNLEY & ASHOCIATES

STENOTYPE REFPSRIFRS

ALBUQUERNOQUEZ, NEW MEXICD
TELEEHGNE 300601
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the Oneen?

A lo.

M. RHODES:  That is all.

M. MACHY: Anyone else? Is that all you have, Mr. Russell]
MRo USSELL: Yes. I would like to offer Zxhibit 1 in
evidences.
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e MACEY: TIs tnerc obje
Lxhibit? If not it will be receilved. We will take She case under
advisement.

(witness excuscd.)

STATE OF NuW HMEXICO

v h
4]
9]
.

COUNTY OF BERNALILLO

I, ADA DEARNLEY, Court Reporter, do hereby certify that the
forersoing and attached trarscript of proceeidines before tLhe Neow
Mexice Cil CJorservation Commission abt 3anta ¥e, New lexico, is 2
true and correct record to the best of my knowledre, skill a:!

ability.

IN WITNESS WHERSCE I have aftixed my nand and notarizl soal
FU O A P oot - -
this Z2eih day of February, 1935,
R e e
Woorie:
oy nission wxplceos:

Trarim 10 1O
Juna 1, luds

ADA DEARNLEY & ASSOCIATES
STENQTYPE REFUATERS
ALBUQUERQUE, HEW MEXICO
TELLPHONE 3.6G0t







L
3 - - :
. ° - ‘.‘3?_’\. ! ‘S!h," o AP . 3
> PR PR .\ i !-r{ Warg ‘\méludo
R ! R R 12-26.56
. [ DR I ‘(-:.' (-f ' | o | 6"3'57
.- . - PedTr . ok
& ceure ¢ * ... o | o ) X ,‘ e
UL Tea e a9y ‘ . . / {'"” ’U";bbc
Gu“l 4 42 & T X 4 41«'-1\ Lrewrs » _ e 5.
‘\ '! : 4 3
B.173; ° . aegd [ Ohio gt [ o1 e D —— ’
. ‘ I RTIN ® o | ¢ Gulf Su'f
R orf nenis IR : ‘
0 ‘e T 4 & R SO Mytter-
' 8 q S Tidac g+ -
\ o% o o3 o' ol o4 o
—~——_ _ 8
S L RN T e,
A \ ~ 2 104¢ &
uhesgjervr‘el o L o o2 o3 Rowano)
Lednorg 4 - ¢ )
® ' . . ] cockhyr b 8
e : 4 1 ! N L™
. State Sty ¢ * ol et e ity | o6
Westorp Natb g Q Disen B L “””’”’r’l - ; psliny,
i N Tp N 0 - 4UJ‘/P
o' e N 13 Gulf <
L ] o] ®9 " !
~ A ) o o!? s
+ , 3 o\!}}',\* £ *
Norsm von bolga e - 18
e N ot . .
4 &ﬂ"_‘\‘;‘\”" OM).’he'Juma; 7 oS T Mo//er_n. Tr.
hesterny f A T ol
0¥l Gos o fel!
n!
QJG
Henry §. Record
. _State .8
Ohlo Oh - e
A-2614 to IS 14
Wa s, Not'l, R A-2614 * ¢
Ea Gas rights 14 ¢ P Ni"‘.
Q3 righyy
31 ’
15
0h:o [ 4
* A
13
& -
VeDon sty oA
Sr:y 2o AeDora v *
e ' Stote McOsnoid ol
[ guﬁ' 1 Sun | Sun I Suo - ole
L IR foatinenty 5 e
oo lagsl [ ‘ Y35 Y- 3
el S r 2 H.8,p, o4
' ' I L A2614
: "fpes?. Nat'],
L ﬂ’rJrJ! Yo% righty
. ‘22.}_,,‘1 ] o
R LN N
A EIOMSRL E 24
g O ‘
'i @f ) (O] i -
I 4 ¢ C)L Mol e
’ .
—_— P Meyer e
(”’um U“'
L 2o Unio R
!" b e L. 113 ”'li‘p' "
o A2614 «
SO 4.
o / 5 ., R ) 1 . Sau, A
% ® ® a8




New Mexdco 0il Corservation Commission
tost Office Box 871
Santa Fe, New Mexico

Gentlemen:
Texzs Facific Cozl and 0il Company has informed us that they

have requested the approval of an unorthodox gas proration unit under the

provisions of Rule 5, Order No. 1-520, covering their State of lew Mexico

AN Account 2 No. 26 ¥ell, located $60 feet from S & U, 11-22-36, Lea

County, New Mexico. We have been advised that this unit consists of

1Y P o

320 acres siluated in the S-17/2 Section 11, TR223, 2248, of Lea County,

llew Mexico.
Flezse accept this as our waiver of notice 2nd heszring

applicatior since we have no objection to the formztion of the specifiec
unit.

Very Lruly yours
/N

Tlestetn ﬁatura Gos

Company
g e
35/ 6232;4471/<:?{ ;7j2i4£§“‘14L




S
QTEXAS PACIFIC COALAND OIL COMPANY
GENERAL OFFICES
Forer Woreri 1 !
Trxas '
January 20, 1955

fire We B. Macey - Secretary

New Mexice 0il Conservation Commission
P.0. Box 871

Santa Fe, New iexico

Dear Sir:

Attached in triplicate is a request for an excepiion
to Rule 5 of the Special Rules of the Jalmat Gzs Pool for Texas
Pacific Coal and 0il Company's State PAM Account 2 VWell lio. 39,
In this reguest we seek formation of a non-standard 320 acre
gas proration unit.

The offset ownership was ipradvertently omitted from
the accompanying plats. Amencded plats will be furnished direct
from our Hobbs Office.

Wle respectfully asx that this application be heard
in tebruary, if at all possible.

Yours very truly,

TEXAS FAGIFIC COAL AND OIL COMPAITY

B s , -~
Al S 2 2

Assistant Yanager of rroduction

Jd. 2. Teague:d
Attacnents
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